## **APPENDIX C – PROJECT LOCATIONS AND TECHNICAL SCOPING - REVISION 1**

## See Tables below.

## Notes:

The "Additional Information" provided within the following tables relative to specific Project Packages and/or Project Locations contain specific information or issues, known to exist on Site at the time of issuance of this Request for Proposal. This information is not meant to be exhaustive and not meant to take the place of investigations and due diligence required of the Proponent.

The specific utility and agency coordination identified below notwithstanding, the successful Consultant(s) will be required to investigate and coordinate any utility requirements of the Project.

Construction adjacent schools will be avoided during the school year where possible, and otherwise coordinated with the respective school division

Project locations with railway crossings within or adjacent to their limits must have work coordinated with the respective rail authority.

File No.	Package No.	St James St Location	Treatment	Notes	Construction Estimate	Project Budge	
16-C-10	225-2017.1	St James St - Sargent Av/Ellice Av	Reconstruction	see all notes below	\$2,680,000.00	\$5,700,000.00	
Regional	Streets - St J	ames St		Total Project	Package Budget	\$5,700,000	
				Assume	ed Working Days	45	
Additional	Information:						
General *	Assume 45	Working Days to Substan	tial Performance for this	package			
1	1 Consultant to provide a pavement design brief						
2	P Feedermain at Sargent Av						
	3 Refer to T-Drawing T-3406-R2						
		•	ew pavement geometry in c	onsultation with	n Public Works Tra	nsportation	
5	Coordination	with Water & Waste for wa	ter main renewal required.				
6	Coordination	with Manitoba Hydro requi	red for street lighting adjust	ments/upgrade	s and to bury over	head distribution.	
7	assist and co communication	nfirm private approaches o on with property owner(s),	ommodate the proposed me on St James St and Sargeni and assisting Public Works owners to suit changes to p	t Av. Coordinati with design, sk	on includes, but is etches and drawin	not limited to:	
8	Property required for the geometric improvements at Sargent Av: acquisition is underway by the City to acquire land						

8 Property required for the geometric improvements at Sargent Av; acquisition is underway by the City to acquire land from 1065 and 1077 St James and 1400 Sargent Av. Consultant to assist with the property acquisition process which may include coordination and communication with the property owners and with design, sketches and drawings. Template Version: SrC120161104 - Consulting Services RFF

Regional Streets - Pembina Hwy							
File No.	Package No.	Location	Treatment	Notes	Construction Estimate	Project Budget	
18-C-01		Pembina Hw N/B - Ducharme Av/Cloutier Dr	Pavement Rehabilitation & New Cycling Facility	see all notes below	\$1,820,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	
Regional Streets - Pembina Hwy Total Project Package Budget						\$2,800,000	
Assumed Working Days					40		

Additional Information:

- General \* Assume 40 Working Days to Substantial Performance for this package
  - 4 Cycling facility type to be assessed and a recommendation provided, coordinating with recent work on perimeterinterchange.
  - 2 Cycling path needed on east side adjacent to sidewalk, extending to existing pathway N of Cloutier Dr.
  - 3 Coordination with Manitoba Hydro required for street lighting upgrades.
  - 4 Bi-directional bicycle facility of multi-use pathway required on the east side of the right-of-way, connecting the existing pathway at the Perimeter interchange to 3514 Pembina Highway.
    Noting that additional loading cannot be added to the slope, an investigation of the existing soldier pile retaining wall N of Grandmont Bv is required to confirm capacity to accommodate any improvements.
  - 5 Coordinate hydrant relocations with the Water and Waste Department.
  - 6 Waterways Permit required. Coordinate with Urban Design Division of Planning, Property & Development Department.
  - 7 Additional riverbank stability drawings and documents are available to proponents upon request to the Project Manager identified in D2.

Regiona	I Streets -	McPhillips St					
File No.	Package No.	Location	Treatment	Notes	Construction Estimate	Project Budge	
18-C-02	225-2017.3	McPhillips St - Logan Av/Jarvis Av	Reconstruction	see all notes below	\$4,290,000.00	\$6,600,000.00	
Regional	Streets - Mcl	Phillips St	•	Total Project	Package Budget	\$6,600,000	
				Assume	ed Working Days	80	
	Information:	Working Days to Subs	stantial Performance for th	is package			
1	Consultant to Coordination	o provide a pavement de	esign brief equired for street lighting an		ng wood poles on	the east side of	
		<del>on McPhillips St.</del> ⁄er lining in 2017 - coord	lination/confirmation with Wa	ater & Waste Depa	artment required.		
5		s to investigate increasin all utilities is required.	ng the roadway clearance ur	nder the CP under	oass. Coordination	/consultation with	
0	of the design inclusion of F modifications preliminary of completing a preliminary of by the City th	e team to investigate incl Preliminary Design Servi is to the rail structure. As lesign memorandum dou ny structural works; ii) C lesign drawings as requi	v be required - Proponent sh reasing roadway clearance ( ices to investigate the feasily part of the Preliminary Des cumenting data collection, a class 3 cost estimates(+30% ired for proof of concept. If a posulting services to complete the completer to completer to completer.	under the CP unde pility of increasing ign Services, the C ssessment, and th 5,-20%), as well as a recommendation	erpass. This packa roadway clearance Consultant is to sul the preferred metho construction sche to lower the roadw	ge requires the e, with or without bmit; i) a- dology for edule for work; iii) vay is accepted-	
7	7 Coordination/confirmation with Water & Waste for water main renewal required.						
8	Refer to T-D	rawing T-3407					
9	feedermains,	, which require loading a	er and sewer infrastructure v assessments, and several cl sketch provided for approxir	hambers. Coordina	ation with the Wate	er & Waste	
10	The Proposa profile as par memorandur works; ii) Cla drawings as The Propone means at loc in B8.5.1. As part of the	I should identify the Pro rt of the Preliminary Des m documenting data coll loss 3 cost estimates (+3 required for proof of cor ent may confirm the loca rations approved by the	tions and depths of utilities a Project Manager. Costs of ti y Design (B8.7), the Propos	vestigating the fea I Proponent will su preferred method uction schedule fo and structural elen hose items will be	sibility of lowering ubmit i) a prelimin lology for complet or work; iii) prelimin nents by hydro-exo covered by the allo	ary design ing any structural pary design cavation or other owance identified	

If it is determined that lowering the pavement profile is economical, a Change in Service will be negotiated with the successful Proponent.

- 11 Adjustment / replacement of existing guardrails as required
- 12 Sidewalk renewals structural and otherwise as required
- 13 Additional historical drawings and documents are available to proponents upon request to the Project Manager identified in D2.